Table 1. Genomic information of the SRBSDV ORFs. 
SRBSDV genomes is 29.124 bp while that of RBSDV is 29.141 Both encode 15 genes from 10 segments.

	Segment
	Segment Length
	Gene
	Gene Length 
	Function

	
	SRBSDV
	RBSDV
	
	SRBSDV
	RBSDV
	

	S1
	4.500 bp
	 4.501 bp
	1.1
	4.395 bp
	 4.395 bp
	putative RNA polymerase

	
	
	
	1.2
	Not present
	0.339 bp
	TopoisomeraseIV

	S2
	3.815 bp
	 3.812 bp
	2.1
	3.681 bp
	 3.681 bp
	major core capsid protein

	S3
	3.618 bp
	 3.572 bp
	3.1
	3.510 bp
	 3.441 bp
	unknown

	S4
	3.571 bp
	 3.617 bp
	4.1
	3.441 bp
	 3.510 bp
	“B” spike structure protein

	S5
	3.167 bp
	 3.164 bp
	5.1
	2.820 bp
	 2.814 bp
	unknown

	
	
	
	5.2
	618 bp
	Not present
	unknown

	S6
	2.651 bp
	2.645 bp
	6.0
	2.382 bp
	2.379 bp
	Myosin like protein, also act as suppressor of RNAi

	S7
	2.176 bp
	 2.193 bp
	7.1
	1.074 bp
	 1.089 bp
	Induces formation of tubular structures in insect cells 

	
	
	
	7.2
	930 bp
	 930 bp
	nonstructural protein superfamily DUF 1139

	S8
	1.928 bp
	 1.936 bp
	8.1
	1.776 bp
	 1.776 bp
	NTP binding protein

	S9
	1.900 bp
	1.900 bp
	9.1
	1.044 bp
	1.044 bp
	Putative viroplasm protein

	
	
	
	9.2
	630 bp
	 630 bp
	unknown

	S10
	1.798 bp
	 1.801 bp
	10.1
	1.674 bp
	 1.677 bp
	Major outer capsid protein


